

Product Specifications

Packaging Specifications

Packaging	Materials
Cardboard Tube	2.5mm cardboard with paper wrap made with material from mixed FSC sources.
Label	Grass paper made up of 30% sun-dried grass fibre (hay) and 70% FSC-certified paper.
Inner Sweet Bag	Cellulose based bio-film is made from renewable resources (wood-pulp from managed plantations).
Outer box for delivery	Strong, double-wall cardboard boxes made from 75% recycled fibres.



Ingredients

Product	Ingredients	Allergens	Nutritional Information																		
Feel Good Sweets Vegan Tube. Large 300g Small 130g	Giant strawberries: sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic, malic, citric), flavouring, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).	Wheat	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1435 kj 338 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>84 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>55 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.05 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1435 kj 338 kcal	Fat	0.3 g	of which saturates	0.3 g	Carbohydrates	84 g	of which sugars	55 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.05 g
	Typical Values	per 100g																			
	Energy	1435 kj 338 kcal																			
	Fat	0.3 g																			
of which saturates	0.3 g																				
Carbohydrates	84 g																				
of which sugars	55 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.05 g																				
Sour apples: sugar, glucose syrup, water, wheat starch, modified maize starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid) modified potato starch, acidity regulators (sodium malate, sodium hydrogen carbonate), plant and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot), flavouring, colour (curcumin).	Wheat	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1451 kj 341 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>85 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>58 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.43 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1451 kj 341 kcal	Fat	0.1 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	85 g	of which sugars	58 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.43 g	
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1451 kj 341 kcal																				
Fat	0.1 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	85 g																				
of which sugars	58 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.43 g																				
Sour Fizzy Dummies: Sugar, Glucose syrup, wheat starch, Water, Modified maize starch, Acids(lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid, sodium malate), Modified potato starch, Flavourings, Fruit & Vegetable Concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot ,grape),Colours (curcumin, paprika extract).	Wheat	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1453 kj 342 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>85 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>58 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.26 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1453 kj 342 kcal	Fat	0.1 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	85 g	of which sugars	58 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.26 g	
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1453 kj 342 kcal																				
Fat	0.1 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	85 g																				
of which sugars	58 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.26 g																				
Candy Necklaces: Dextrose, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Flavouring, Colours (E129, E102, E133, E110), Anti-caking agent (Magnesium)			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1615 kj 380 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>95 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>93 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1615 kj 380 kcal	Fat	0 g	of which saturates	0 g	Carbohydrates	95 g	of which sugars	93 g	Fibre	0 g	Protein	0 g	Salt	0 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1615 kj 380 kcal																				
Fat	0 g																				
of which saturates	0 g																				
Carbohydrates	95 g																				
of which sugars	93 g																				
Fibre	0 g																				
Protein	0 g																				
Salt	0 g																				

Allergen Statement: Contains **Wheat**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing wheat, peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & egg. Please check ingredients on pack before consuming.

Product	Ingredients	Allergens	Nutritional Information																		
Feel Good Sweets Sugar Free Tube. Large 300g Small 130g	Fruit Salads: sweeteners: maltitol syrup, steviol glycosides; water, gelatine, acid: e330; flavouring, concentrates of spirulina and safflower, grape concentrate, black carrot juice concentrate, grape concentrate; colours: E100, E160c extract; vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents: carnauba wax.		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>847 kj 203 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.03 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	847 kj 203 kcal	Fat	0.5 g	of which saturates	0.2 g	Carbohydrates	73 g	of which sugars	0 g	Fibre	0.5 g	Protein	6.3 g	Salt	0.03 g
	Typical Values	per 100g																			
	Energy	847 kj 203 kcal																			
Fat	0.5 g																				
of which saturates	0.2 g																				
Carbohydrates	73 g																				
of which sugars	0 g																				
Fibre	0.5 g																				
Protein	6.3 g																				
Salt	0.03 g																				
Cola Bottles: Sweeteners, Maltitol Syrup, Steviol Glycosides, Water, Gelatine, Acid E330, Flavourings; Concentrate of Spirulina & Safflower, Grape Concentrate, Black Carrot Juice Concentrate, Colours E100, E160c. Vegetable Oil (Coconut), Glazing Agent, Carnauba Wax.		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>849 kj 203 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.03 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	849 kj 203 kcal	Fat	0.5 g	of which saturates	0.2 g	Carbohydrates	73 g	of which sugars	0 g	Fibre	0.5 g	Protein	6.3 g	Salt	0.03 g	
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	849 kj 203 kcal																				
Fat	0.5 g																				
of which saturates	0.2 g																				
Carbohydrates	73 g																				
of which sugars	0 g																				
Fibre	0.5 g																				
Protein	6.3 g																				
Salt	0.03 g																				
Teddy Bears; sweeteners: maltitol syrup, steviol glycosides; water, gelatine, acid: e330; flavourings, concentrate of spirulina and safflower, grape concentrate, black carrot juice concentrate, colours E100, E160c vegetable oil: coconut; glazing agents: carnauba wax. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing wheat, peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & egg.		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>847 kj 203 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.03 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	847 kj 203 kcal	Fat	0.5 g	of which saturates	0.2 g	Carbohydrates	73 g	of which sugars	0 g	Fibre	0.5 g	Protein	6.3 g	Salt	0.03 g	
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	847 kj 203 kcal																				
Fat	0.5 g																				
of which saturates	0.2 g																				
Carbohydrates	73 g																				
of which sugars	0 g																				
Fibre	0.5 g																				
Protein	6.3 g																				
Salt	0.03 g																				
Allergen Statement: Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing wheat, peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & egg. Please check ingredients on pack before consuming. Please check ingredients on pack before consuming. Warning: Excessive consumption may produce laxative effects.																					

Product	Ingredients	Allergens	Nutritional Information																		
Feel Good Sweets Dairy Free Tube Large 300g Small 130g	Giant strawberries: sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic, malic, citric), flavouring, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).	Wheat	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1435 kj 338 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>84 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>55 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.05 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1435 kj 338 kcal	Fat	0.3 g	of which saturates	0.3 g	Carbohydrates	84 g	of which sugars	55 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.05 g
	Typical Values	per 100g																			
Energy	1435 kj 338 kcal																				
Fat	0.3 g																				
of which saturates	0.3 g																				
Carbohydrates	84 g																				
of which sugars	55 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.05 g																				
Sour apples: sugar, glucose syrup, water, wheat starch, modified maize starch, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid) modified potato starch, acidity regulators (sodium malate, sodium hydrogen carbonate), plant and vegetable concentrates (spirulina, safflower, black carrot), flavouring, colour (curcumin).	Wheat	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1451 kj 341 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>85 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>58 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.43 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1451 kj 341 kcal	Fat	0.1 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	85 g	of which sugars	58 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.43 g	
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1451 kj 341 kcal																				
Fat	0.1 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	85 g																				
of which sugars	58 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.43 g																				

	<p>Jelly mix: Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), maltodextrin, flavourings, caramel sugar syrup, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower, grape), colours (curcumin, paprika extract), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1346 kJ 317 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>51 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.01 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1346 kJ 317 kcal	Fat	0.1 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	73 g	of which sugars	51 g	Fibre	0.2 g	Protein	5.5 g	Salt	0.01 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1346 kJ 317 kcal																				
Fat	0.1 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	73 g																				
of which sugars	51 g																				
Fibre	0.2 g																				
Protein	5.5 g																				
Salt	0.01 g																				
	<p>Fizzy Bubblegum Bottles: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Gelatine (Pork), Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (Sodium Malate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Flavouring, Vegetable Concentrate (Black Carrot), Colour (E133).</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1410 kJ 332 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>77 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>62 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.36 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1410 kJ 332 kcal	Fat	0.5 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	77 g	of which sugars	62 g	Fibre	0.5 g	Protein	5.4 g	Salt	0.36 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1410 kJ 332 kcal																				
Fat	0.5 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	77 g																				
of which sugars	62 g																				
Fibre	0.5 g																				
Protein	5.4 g																				
Salt	0.36 g																				
<p>Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing wheat, peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & egg. Please check ingredients on pack before consuming.</p>																					

Product	Ingredients	Allergens	Nutritional Information																		
<p>Feel Good Sweets Gluten Free Tube</p> <p>Large 300g Small 130g</p>	<p>Fizzy Jelly snakes: Sugar, Glucose syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acids (Malic, Sodium Malate, Lactic, Citric), Flavourings, Fruit, Vegetable & Plant Concentrates (Black Carrot, Spirulina, Safflower, Grape), Colours (Curcumin, Paprika extract).</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1413 kJ 332 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>78 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>63 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.4 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.01 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1413 kJ 332 kcal	Fat	0 g	of which saturates	0 g	Carbohydrates	78 g	of which sugars	63 g	Fibre	0.2 g	Protein	5.4 g	Salt	0.01 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1413 kJ 332 kcal																				
Fat	0 g																				
of which saturates	0 g																				
Carbohydrates	78 g																				
of which sugars	63 g																				
Fibre	0.2 g																				
Protein	5.4 g																				
Salt	0.01 g																				
	<p>Wine gums: glucose syrup, sugar, modified maize starch, pork gelatine, acid:(citric acid, lactic acid) colours: E100, E120, E141, E153, flavourings, vegetable oil: coconut, glazing agent: carnauba wax.</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1455 kJ 345 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>79 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>52 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.07 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1455 kJ 345 kcal	Fat	0.5 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	79 g	of which sugars	52 g	Fibre	0 g	Protein	6.2 g	Salt	0.07 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1455 kJ 345 kcal																				
Fat	0.5 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	79 g																				
of which sugars	52 g																				
Fibre	0 g																				
Protein	6.2 g																				
Salt	0.07 g																				
	<p>Juicy red lips: glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, maltodextrin, acid (citric), flavourings, vegetable concentrates (black carrot), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agents (beeswax. Carnauba wax).</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1356 kJ 319 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>51 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.8 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1356 kJ 319 kcal	Fat	0.3 g	of which saturates	0.3 g	Carbohydrates	73 g	of which sugars	51 g	Fibre	0.2 g	Protein	5.8 g	Salt	0 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1356 kJ 319 kcal																				
Fat	0.3 g																				
of which saturates	0.3 g																				
Carbohydrates	73 g																				
of which sugars	51 g																				
Fibre	0.2 g																				
Protein	5.8 g																				
Salt	0 g																				

	<p>Jelly mix: Glucose syrup, sugar, water, pork gelatine, acids (lactic acid, malic acid, citric acid), maltodextrin, flavourings, caramel sugar syrup, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower, grape), colours (curcumin, paprika extract), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1346 kj 317 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>73 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>51 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>5.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.01 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1346 kj 317 kcal	Fat	0.1 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	73 g	of which sugars	51 g	Fibre	0.2 g	Protein	5.5 g	Salt	0.01 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1346 kj 317 kcal																				
Fat	0.1 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	73 g																				
of which sugars	51 g																				
Fibre	0.2 g																				
Protein	5.5 g																				
Salt	0.01 g																				
<p>Allergen Statement: Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing wheat, peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & egg. Please check ingredients on pack before consuming.</p>																					

Product	Ingredients	Allergens	Nutritional Information																		
<p>Feel Good Sweets Simply Sweets Free Tube</p> <p>Large 300g Small 130g</p>	<p>Giant strawberries: sugar, glucose syrup, wheat starch, water, modified maize starch, modified potato starch, acids (lactic, malic, citric), flavouring, fruit & vegetable concentrates (black carrot, spirulina, safflower), vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).</p>	<p>Wheat</p>	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1435 kj 338 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.3 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>84 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>55 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.05 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1435 kj 338 kcal	Fat	0.3 g	of which saturates	0.3 g	Carbohydrates	84 g	of which sugars	55 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.05 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1435 kj 338 kcal																				
Fat	0.3 g																				
of which saturates	0.3 g																				
Carbohydrates	84 g																				
of which sugars	55 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.05 g																				
	<p>American Hard Gums: Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Maize Starch, Modified Potato Starch, Acid (Citric Acid), Flavourings, Colours (Anthocyanins, Paprika Extract, Curcumin), Plant Concentrates (Safflower, Spirulina). Not suitable for children under 36 months. Children can choke on small, hard objects</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1443 kj 339 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>84 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>54 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1443 kj 339 kcal	Fat	0.1 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	84 g	of which sugars	54 g	Fibre	0.1 g	Protein	0.1 g	Salt	0.5 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1443 kj 339 kcal																				
Fat	0.1 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	84 g																				
of which sugars	54 g																				
Fibre	0.1 g																				
Protein	0.1 g																				
Salt	0.5 g																				
	<p>Wine Gums: glucose syrup, sugar, modified maize starch, pork gelatine, acids: citric acid, lactic acid; colourings (E100, E120, E141, E153), flavourings, vegetable oil (coconut), glazing agent (carnauba wax).</p>		<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Typical Values</th> <th>per 100g</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Energy</td> <td>1455 kj 345 kcal</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fat</td> <td>0.5 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which saturates</td> <td>0.1 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Carbohydrates</td> <td>79 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>of which sugars</td> <td>52 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Fibre</td> <td>0 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Protein</td> <td>6.2 g</td> </tr> <tr> <td>Salt</td> <td>0.07 g</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Typical Values	per 100g	Energy	1455 kj 345 kcal	Fat	0.5 g	of which saturates	0.1 g	Carbohydrates	79 g	of which sugars	52 g	Fibre	0 g	Protein	6.2 g	Salt	0.07 g
Typical Values	per 100g																				
Energy	1455 kj 345 kcal																				
Fat	0.5 g																				
of which saturates	0.1 g																				
Carbohydrates	79 g																				
of which sugars	52 g																				
Fibre	0 g																				
Protein	6.2 g																				
Salt	0.07 g																				

Allergen Statement: Contains **Wheat**. Made in a factory that also handles ingredients containing wheat, peanuts, nuts, gluten, milk, soya & egg. Not suitable for children under 36 months. Children can choke on small, hard objects. Please check ingredients on pack before consuming.